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HOW DATA FOR THIS REPORT WAS DEVELOPED:

Amount of grants:

Governor Pawlenty’s Executive Order 05-03 Regarding Grant Management requires an
annual report to the Governor to summarize and report the results of this initiative. This
report is to include the “number, total amount, and nature of grants managed by the

' state”. '

Data was pulled from MAPS information by Department of Finance staff to capture all
grant payments made during the period of July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2005 using the
MAPS Acceptance date. The MAPS Acceptance date is the date that MAPS considers
the document completely processed. This information is a twelve month “slice” of the
grants business and not only includes payments made from state fiscal year 2005 funding
but also payments made from certified encumbrances from previous fiscal years. The 5
group object codes in MAPS are categorized as Local Assistance and all 5 group
payments were included in the data. Interagency grants (5F) may increase the total
amount of grant dollars when funds are granted between agencies and then granted out by
- the recelving agency.

Grant payment object codes:

5A Aid to Counties SE Aid to Special Districts
5B Aid to Cities & Towns : SF Interagency Grants
5C Aid to School Districts 5G Aid to Non-government Organizations

5D Aid to Higher Education Institutions SH Aid to Individuals

Grant payments were made by fifty-four entities. Seventeen entities are granting agencies
that were requested to provide information for this report because their granting activities
represent the focus of this Drive To Excellence Project. Thirty-seven agencies whose
data is not included in the analysis are comprised of entities that may have other legal
authority such as the University, Historical Society and small boards and commissions
that are not within the focus of the Drive To Excellence Project. Appendix 1.

In addition, eight of the seventeen granting agencies also had 5 group object code
payments for programs that would not be within the scope of the Drive To Excellence
Grants Project. Examples include school district aid payments, entitlement programs,
reimbursement programs, subsidies and loans. The seventeen granting agencies were
asked to identify programs not within the scope of the Drive To Excellence Grants
Project and these programs were excluded from further analysis. Sec Appendix 2.

The excluded programs were subtracted from an agency’s 5 group object code payments
so that the value of the grants included in the Drive To Excellence Grants Project could

be determined. Appendix 3.

The object code data was used to identity the breakdown of assistance by recipient
«category (object code). Appendix 4.

Page 1 of 2




Appendix 1.

37 AGENCIES NOT INCLUDED IN DRIVE TO EXCELLENCE GRANTS PROJECT ANALYSIS
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AGENCY # AGENCY NAME

B20
B34
B43
B82

BOD
BovV
E25
E26
E35
E40
E81

E9Q7

GO05
G16
G45
G53
G59
G67
G69
G8H
G8S
Go0
Go3
Go8
G99
GoJ
GOR
H75
H76
H7S
J33

J52

J65

PO1

P7T
R28

T9B

Explore Minnesota Tourism

Housing Finance Agency

Iron Range Resources & Rehabilitation
Public Utilities Commission

Amateur Sports Commission
Agriculture Utilization Research
Center For Arts Education

State Colleges and Universities
Education Aids

Historical Society

University of Minnesota

Science Museum

Racing Commission

Administration Capital Project & Relocation
Mediation Services Department
Secretary of State

Government Innovation & Cooperation Board
Revenue Department

Teachers Retirement Association
Finance Higher Education

Finance Intergovernmental Aids
Revenue Intergovernmental Payments
Military Order of Purple Heart
Veterans of Foreigh Wars

Disabled American Vets

Campaign Finance Board

Finance Non-Operating

Veterans Affairs Department
Veterans Home Board

Emergency Medical Services Board
Trial Courts

Public Defense Board

Supreme Court

Military Affairs Department

Peace Officers Board (POST)
Minnesota Conservation Corps
Metropolitan Council/Transpottation

TOTAL:

Expenditures

$440,977.97
$2,790,868.81
$11,246,190.71
$1,175,718.94
$4,668,536.76
$1,587,000.00
$366,521.32
$22,296,979.50
$1,093.44
$25,502,773.93
$637,084,997.29
$750,000.00
$941,459.12
$253,934.00
$105,750.00
$171,979.52
-$64,657.86
$102,685.00
$1,659.10
'$1,332,000.00
$25,800,597.06
$952,440,681.34
$20,000.00
$55,000.00
$13,000.00
$112,648.58
$4,223,600.10
$1,022,231.92
$2,534.26
$2,390,013.15
$213,176.68
$13,301,953.00
$8,873,258.80
$482,000.00
$2,911,147.04
$840,000.00
$180,831,071.35

$1,904,290,280.83




PROGRAMS EXCLUDED AS OUTSIDE OF DRIVE TO EXCELLENCE GRANTS PROJECT FOCUS Appendix 2.

AGENCY # AGENCY NAME

B04
B42
E37
E60
H55
P78
R18

T79

Page 1 of 1

Agriculture

Labor and Industry
Education

Higher Education Services
Human Services
Corrections
Environmental Assistance

Transportation
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AGENCY # AGENCY NAME

B04
B13
B22
B42
E37
E50
E60
G02
H12
H55
Po7
P78
R18
R29
R32
R9P
179

Page 10of2

GRANT EXPENDITURES BY AGENCY AND RECIPIENT CATEGORY (OBJECT CODE)

Counties
5A
Agriculture $750.00
Commerce $1,100,669.46

Empioyment & Economic Development $20,108,959.26

Labor and Industry $9,993.00
Education $33,406.44
Arts Board

Higher Education Services

Administration $324,786.20
Health $69,633,573.95
Human Services $4,844,074.47
Public Safety $47,278,634.71
Corrections $25,650,647.70
Environmental Assistance $109,312.00

Natural Resources
Pollution Control

Water & Soil Resources
Transportation

$13,508,786.09
$1,292,539.28
$4,891,631.38
$97,665,162.09

TOTAL: $286,452,926.03
% OF TOTAL: 25.44%

Cities & Towns
5B

$1,401,774.83
$47,490,366.23
$148,094.00
$259,277.88

$6,471.98
$6,707,544.79
$445,658.63
$16,093,026.91

$6,600.00
$17,032,770.92
$558,396.56
$650,000.00
$98,259,747.50

$189,059,730.23
16.79%

School Dist
5C

$158,847.79
$68,315.54
$37,600.00
$38,952,083.19
$175,244.95

$250,295.22
$1,427,760.42
$126,866.75
$28,552.15
$500.00
$61,065.59
-$21,000.00

$41,266,131.60
3.66%

€ A B P AL P 9 P P PP

Higher Ed
5D

15,476.15
430,133.93
8,408,106.25
15,000.00
2,727,330.35

5,787,408.57
147,109.98
60,515,216.73
1,992,250.93
138,118.68

51,707.56
503,113.36
570,491.26

87,138.18

1,070.29

$81,389,672.22
7.23%

Appendix 4.

Special Dist
5E

$ 7,1563.82
$ 26,530,761.72

$ 2,015,782.84

$ 60,000.00
$ 98217224
$ 3,729,622.61

$ 20,482,687.28
$ 2,563,061.94
$ 8,071,062.30
$ 42,970,063.41

$107,412,368.16
9.54%




NUMBER OF GRANTS AND GRANT PROGRAMS ANNUALLY BY AGENCY Appendix 5.

AGENCY # AGENCY NAME Number of Grants ~ Number of Grant Programs
B04 Agriculture 135 10
B13 Commerce 113 9
B22 Employment & Economic Development 1,535 81
B42 Labor and Industry : 172 ‘ 3
E37 Education 559 44
E50 Arts Board 571 11
E60 Higher Education Services 77 5
G02 Administration 63 10
H12 Health 1,394 91
H55 Human Services 1,328 93
P07 Public Safety 1,926 45
P78 Corrections 174 19
R18 Environmental Assistance 23 2
R29 Natural Resources 2,215 76
R32 Pollution Control 113 10
- ROP Water & Soil Resources 838 8
T79 Transportation ' 537 50
TOTAL: 11,773 567
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NUMBER OF GRANTS AND GRANT PROGRAMS ANNUALLY BY AGENCY . Appendix 5.

AGENCY # AGENCY NAME Number of Grants Number of Grant Programs
B04 Agriculture 135 10
B13 Commerce 113 9
B22 Employment & Economic Development 1,535 81
B42 Labor and Iindustry 172 3
E37 Education 559 44
E50 Arts Board 571 11
E60 Higher Education Services 77 5
Go02 Administration 63 10 -
H12 Health 1,394 91
H55 Human Services 1,328 93
P07 Public Safety 1,926 45
P78 Corrections 174 19
R18 Environmental Assistance 23 : 2
R29 Natural Resources 2,215 76
R32 Pollution Control 113 10
R9P Water & Soil Resources 838 8
T79 Transportation 537 50
TOTAL: 11,773 567
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Agency Name:

AGRICULTURE

Department of Agriculture

Agency Number: B04

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:

Contact E-mail

Page 1 of 1

Deb Ambright
651-201-6577
:  debra.ambright@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 Sustainable Ag Demo Grants

2 Dairy Business Grants

3 Dairy Enhancement Special Projects
4 Dairy Dev/Profit Enhance Teams

5 MN Lvstk Breeders Assn

6 Northern Crops Institute

7 Ag Development Grants

8 Organic Outreach Grants

9 Minnesota Grown Grants

10 Federal Grants

TOTAL:

# OF GRANTS COMMENT

20

54

19

10

10

135

SFY 2005 Average Based on the needs
of program workplan in respective FY
and the availability of state funding
(general fund $)

SFY 2005

SFY 2005

SFY 2005

SFY 2005 per legislative language

SFY 2005 per legislative language

SFY 2005 Average Based on the needs
of program workplan in respective FY
and the availability of state funding
(general fund $)

SFY 2005 Average Based on the needs
of program workplan in respective FY
and the availability of state funding
(general fund $)

SFY 2005 Average Based on the needs
of program workplan in respective FY

SFY 2005 Average Based on the needs
of the project workplan per respective
grants




COMMERCE

Agency Name: Commerce
Agency Number: B13

Contact Name:  Jeremy de Fiebre
Contact Phone:  (651) 297-1221

Contact E-mail:  jeremy.defiebre @state.mn.us
GRANT PROGRAM NAME # OF GRANTS COMMENT
1 Low Income Heating Energy Assistance 39 Federal formula grant; includes
Program appropriations EA3,EA4,EA5
2 Weatherization Assistance Program 32 Federal formula grant; included
appropriations WX2,WX3,W13;
32 provider agencies
3 State Energy Program _ 21 Federal formula grant; EO3,E08
4 State Energy Program Special Projects 7 Fed competitive grants; E24
5 State Technical Advancement Collaborative 2 Competitive grant- National
Association of State Energy
Officials
6 Conservation & Renewable Activities 6 Fed discretionary grants; E24
7 Fair Housing Education 1
8 Community Energy Resource Teams 3 LCMR Funds
9 CGLG 2 Fed funds through Council of
Great Lakes Governors
TOTAL: 113
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Agency Name:
Agency Numbe
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact E-mail:

Page 1 of 2

EMPLOYMENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Employment and Economic Development
B22

Tim Langlie

296-6069

tlanglie @ ngwmail.des

r

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
Fund 051
1 PFA-Drinking Water
Fund 100
2 Minnesota Investment Fund
3 Small Business Development Centers
4 Minnesota Economic Development Assn
5 Women Venture
6 Mn Ctr for Rural Policy
7 Contaminated Grants
8 Minnesota Investment Fund-Flood
9 Bio-Tech Center
10 Redevelopment Account
11 Foreign Trade Offices
12 Youthbuild
13 Youth Intervention
14 Job Skills
15 Twin Cities Rise
16 Tourism Partnership
17 Mn Motion Picture Board
18 Mississippi River Parkway
19 Mental lliness
20 Rise Inc
21 Independent Living
22 Extended Employment
23 MI-Support Employment
24 Services for the Blind
25 Youth Programs
26 Learn to Earn
27 CommunityDevelopment Corp
Fund 150
28 Contaminated Cleanup Grants
29 Fund 200
30 Challenge Grant-WC
31 Challenge Grant-Urban
32 Challenge Grant-93-WC
33 Job Skills-WFD
34 MTO-Export Development
35 Job Skills-WFD
36 Pathways-WFD
37 Displaced Homemakers
Fund 245
38 Workforce Development Fd-Dislocated Wkr

39 Lifetrack

40 HIV Education

41 Rise Inc

42 OIC-WFD

43 Displaced Homemakers
44 Extended Employment

# OF GRANTS COMMENT

239

=N =N
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EMPLOYMENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Agency Name: Employment and Economic Development
Agency Number: B22

Contact Name: . Tim Langlie

Contact Phone:  296-6069

Contact E-mail:  flanglie @ngwmail.des

GRANT PROGRAM NAME # OF GRANTS COMMENT
Fund 300/310 ,
45 Dislocated Workers 111
46 JTPA,EDWAA Dislocated Workers 4
47 Incentive 33
48 Youth 63
49 Adult 38
50 Youth with Disabilities 9
51 DOL TAT 5
52 GWDC 3
53 Marketing 2
54 HUD Small Cities Comm Dev Bk Grt 192
55 HUD Lead Program 38
56 SBA Smali Business Devel Centers 21
57 DOL-Nat Emerg Grants-Airline Security 2
58 DOL-Nat Emerg Grants-Consol Freight 1
59 DOL-Nat Emerg Grants-NW Airlines 2
Employment Programs:
60 Employment Services 3
61 Sr Community Svc Empl Pg 30
62 Rehab Services 42
63 Independent Living 22
64 Services for the Blind 3
65 Unemployment insurance 11
Fund 315
66 Pathways-TANF 2
67 Health Care & Human Services-TANF 5
68 Fund 330
69 Contaminated Grants 1
70 Fund 331
71 Contaminated Grants 4
Fund 500
72 Federal Disaster-Austin 2
73 PFA-WIF 5
74 Flood Relief 2002 Infrastructure 2
75 Redevelopment-Little Falls 1

76 Greater Mn Business Development Infra 19
77 Roy Wilkins Auditorium

78 Phalen Bivd

79 Roseau Flood Relief

80 Roseau Flood Relief Relocation
81 Career One Stop*

JEE N N QU G

*During this period expenditures
were in 2D0 object code.
TOTAL: 1,535
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LABOR AND INDUSTRY

Agency Name: Labor & Industry

Agency Number: B42

Contact Name:  Michael Gaustad

Contact Phone: 651-284-5464

Contact E-mail: Michael.Gaustad @ state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME # OF GRANTS COMMENT
1 Vinland Grant 1
2 LEAP (Labor Education Advancement Program) Grants 3
3 Safety Grants 168
TOTAL: 172
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Agency Name:

EDUCATION

Minnesota Department of Education

Agency Number: E37

Contact Name: Michelle Weber & Sandy Hogen
Contact Phone: 651.582.8880 and 651.582-8295
Contact E-mail: michelle.weber@ state.mn.us and

Page 1 of 1

sandra.hogen@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 Library Access Grants
2 EL/Civics Grant Program
3 Special Education Discretionary grants
4 Academic Standards
5 MN Children's Museum
6 Board of Teaching
7 State Head Start Grants
8 MN School To Work Organization Foundation
9 Collaborative Urban Education Programs
10 Best Practices
11 Indian Techer Preparation Grants
12 Magnet School and Program Grants
13 Youth Works
14 Federal Head Start Collaboration Grant
15 Migrant Education
16 Deaf/Blind Center Grant
17 Special Education Preschool Discretionary Grants
18 Part C Grants
19 Drug and Violence Prevention -- Governor's
20 Homeless Children
21 Even Start/Family Literacy Grants
22 Public Charter School Grants
23 Special Education Program Improvement Grants
24 Advanced Placement Programs
25 21st Century Community Learning Centers
26 State Assessment
27 Community Services for Expelled Students
28 Reading First
29 Teacher Quality Enhancement
30 Vocational Education Act
31 Voluntary School Choice
32 Serve America
33 Math and Science Partnership
34 Gates Library Grants
35 Academy of Science Grant
36 Lead Hazard Reduction
37 Electronic Library for Minnesota
38 Success for the Future
39 21st Century Program U of MN Grant
40 Tech Literacy Challenge
41 Enhance Assessment Comp
42 Refugee Child School Impact Grants
43 East Metro Magnet Middle School Grant
44 Community School Reform

TOTAL:

# OF GRANTS COMMENT
6
19
26
18

54
559




ARTS BOARD

Agency Name: Minnesota State Arts Board
Agency Number: E50

Contact Name:  Sue Gens

Contact Phone:  (651) 215-1604

Contact E-mail:  sue.gens@arts.state.mn.us
GRANT PROGRAM NAME # OF GRANTS COMMENT
1 Regional Arts Council block grants 11 State funds
2 Artist Initiative 283 Combination, state and federal funds
3 Cultural Community Partnership 41 Combination, state and federal funds
4 Arts in Education School Support 49 Combination, state and federal funds
5 Arts in Education K-12 Art Challenge 11 Combination, state and federal funds
Minnesota
6 Arts in Education Organizational 12 Combination, state and federal funds
Support :
7 Institutional Support 105 Combination, state and federal funds
8 Wells Fargo Foundation ' 27 Private funds
9 Institutional Presenter Support .13 Combination, state and federal funds
10 Series Presenter 17 State funds
11 Partnership grants 2 Combination, state and federal funds

TOTAL: 571
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Agency Name:

HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES

Office of Higher Education

Agency Number: E60

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact E-mail:

Page 1 of 1

Emily Kissane
(651)642-0595
emily.kissane @ state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 Improving Teacher Quality Program
2 Building Social and Economic Capital

3 Intervention for College Attendance Program
4 Postsecondary Service Learning Program

5 Learning Network of Minnesota

TOTAL:

25
20
14
12
6
77

# OF GRANTS COMMENT

CFDA #84.367
CFDA #94.005
state funding
state funding
state funding




Agency Name:

ADMINISTRATION

Administration

Agency Number: G02
Contact Name: Gary Johnson
Contact Phone: 651-201-2527

Contact E-mail

Page 1 of 1

: qgary.k.johnson@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 Political Subdivision - Construction Grants
2 Public Broadcasting
3 Northern Counties Land Use Coordinating Board
4 Tech Related Assistance
5 Access to Telework
6 Alernative Finance Program
7 Developmental Disabilities Council
8 Family Support - 360 Implimentation
9 FGDC Metadata
10 Building Codes & Building Standards

TOTAL:

# OF GRANTS COMMENT

4
21
1
12
1
1
13
1
5 No long part of
Administration now with
Labor & Industry
63




Agency Name:

HEALTH
Health

Agency Number: H12
Contact Name: Terry Smith
Contact Phone: 651-201-5238

Contact E-mail

Page 1 of 2

: terry.smith@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME ,
1 Local Public Health Grants-Tribal Govts
2 Eliminating Health Disparities- Infant Mortality & Immunization
Grants
3 Eliminating Health Disparities-GRANTS
4 Temporary Assistance for Needy Families-Disparities Grants
5 State Government Special Revenue-Drinking Water
6 Drinking Water Revolving Fund Tech Assistance
7 Drinking Water Revolving Fund Wellhead Protection
8 Operator Training Expense Reimbursement
9 Lead Base Program Grants
10 Environmental Protection Agency Indoor Radon
11 Childhood Lead Poisoning
12 Develop improv Birth Defects
13 STATE-Tuberculosis
14 Department of Human Services Refugee Health
15 Eliminating Health Disparities RHITB Grants
16 Tuberculosis Coop Agreement
17 Immunization-Coop Agreement 317
18 Perinatal Hepatitis B 317
19 Immunization Practices Improvement-317
20 Immunization-Coop Agreement Vaccines for Children
21 Immunication Practices Improvement-Vaccines for Children
22 Refugee Health Office of Refugee Resettlement
23 Active Survellance for Pertussis, Immunization
24 Emerging Infections
25 AIDS Program Grants
26 Centers for Disease Control & Prevention AIDS-Community
Prevention
27 Centers for Disease Control & Prevention AIDS-HIV Testing
28 Sexually Transmitted Disease Program
29 Sexually Transmitted Disease-Restricted
30 Maternal and Child Health Block-Family Health Mgmt
31 Childrens Oral Health Care
32 Suicide Prevention Grants
33 Preventative Block Grant Mental Health
34 STATE-Family Planning
35 Maternal and Child Health Block-Maternal and Child Health
36 Maternal and Child Health Block-Formula Grants
37 State Government Special Revenue-Education Now and Babies
Later
38 Abstinence Education
39 Temporary Assistance for Needy Famities-Counties
40 Education Now and Babies Later Grants
41 Early Hearing Detect & Intervention
42 TITLE X-Family Planning
43 STATE-MN Organization on Fetal Alcohol Syndrome
44 State-Fetal Alcohol Syndrome Grant Program
45 Women,Infants,Children-Local Agencies
46 Community Supplemental Food Program
47 Bioterrorism Community Health Directors Office Grants

# OF GRANTS COMMENT
11
28

54
36

—
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Agency Name:

HEALTH
Healith

Agency Number: H12

Contact Name:  Terry Smith

Contact Phone: 651-201-5238

Contact E-mail:  terry.smith @state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
48 Indian Health Grants
49 Migrant Grants
50 Local Public Health Grants

51 Bioterrorism Community Health Focus Area A-Strategic National

Page 2 of 2

Stockpile
52 Bioterrorism Cities Readies Initative Grants
54 Doctoral Research Project

55 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention-EXCELL In Health

Statistics
56 Office of Rural Health
57 Rural Hospital Capital Improvement Grants
58 Health Care Access Fund-Office Rural Health
59 Health Care Access Fund-Community Health Grants
60 Health Care Access Fund-Rural Hospital Grant
61 Summer Intern Grants
62 Health Career Grants
63 Rural Hospital Capital Improvements
64 Rural Hospital Flex Program
65 Community Clinics

66 Community Health-Health Resources Services Administratio

Hospital Preparedness
67 Small Hospital Improvement
68 Rural Hospital Flexibility
69 Statewide Tobacco Grants

70 STATE-Health Promotion & Chronic Disease Management

71 Poison Info Centers

72 Health Resources Services Administration Bioterrorism Poison

info Center
73 STATE-Cancer Control Grants

74 Minnesota Breast & Cervical Cancer Control Program-Screening

75 Wisewoman-Screening

76 Preventative Block Grant Health Risk Behaviors
77 STEPS to a Healthier US

78 Brain Injury/Trauma Registry

79 5-A-Day Power Plus

80 Diabetes Implementation

81 Walk to Hith/Indian Children

82 Reducing Arthritis

83 Rape Prevention and Education

84 Addressing Asthma

85 Intervention to Reduce Ped Asthma

86 Tobacco Prevention Grants

87 Community Tobacco Prev Grnts

88 National Tobacco Control Prog

89 Medical Education and Research Costs Endowment
90 Prepaid Medical Assistance Program Carveout
91 Dental Innovation

TOTAL:

# OF GRANTS COMMENT
11

Mw =0 &Y
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20

19

20
1,394




HUMAN SERVICES

Agency Name: HUMAN SERVICES

Agency Number: H55

Contact Name: CONSTANCE TUCK

Contact Phone: 651.296.4037

Contact E-mail:  constance.tuck @state.mn.us;
david.m.hanson@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME # OF GRANTS COMMENT
1 EARLY CHILD LRNG FACILITIE 1
2 TICKET TO WORK PROGRAM 2
3 EMPLOYMENT RETENTION & ADVANCE EVAL 1
4 REAL CHOICE GR-SYSTEMS CHANGE ‘ 3
5 CONSUMER DIRECTED PERS CARE-REAL CHOICE 4

6 MATERNAL & CHILD CARE 1
7 CHILD CARE ADMIN & DEV 135 1
8 CHILD TRUST FUND CHALLENG 30
9 SURPLUS COMMODITIES 3
10 HUD 41
11 COMMUNITY SERVICE BLOCK GRANT 53
12 COMMUNITY FOOD & NUTR 3
13 FEMA EMERG FOOD & SHLTR 1
14 HUD SUPT HOUSING PROG 27
15 CCDF DISCRETION (FR TANF) 1
16 FINANCIAL LITERACY/TRAIN GRANT 2
17 LEADERSHIP TRANSITION GRANT 1
18 TIV-B2 CHILD WELFARE PROGRAM 2
19 TIV-E FOSTER CARE" 10
20 TIV-E ADOPT ASSISTANCE MAINT 4
21 MEDICAL ASSISTANCE ADMIN AID 2
22 TIV-B1 CHILD WELFARE PROGRAM 1
23 TIV-E RECRUITMENT SUPPORT 3
24 CHILD SUPPORT IV-D ADMIN 2
25 INDEPENDENT LIVING (SELF) - 19
26 REFUGEE CMA 9
27 REFUGEE DISCRETIONARY GRANTS 2

—_
=N

28 MN MEDICAL CARE DEMO PROJ

29 ST PRESCRIPTION ASST PR (SPAP)
30 CONGREGATE MEALS

31 SOCIAL SERVICES

32 INDPT LIVING ED OPPORT(ETV) GT

33 HEALTH INSURANCE COUNSELING

34 NSIP REIMBURSMENT-USDA

35 CHILD SUPPORT ENFORMENT ACCESS & VISITATION «
36 CHILDREN MENTAL HEALTH REAL CHOICE EBP PROJE
37 CHILD WELFARE TRAINING

38 TITLE IV-E/ICWA REV. ENHANCEMENT
39 FOOD STAMP ADMINISTRATION

40 FSET SERVICE GRANTS DEDICATED
41 CHILD ABUSE BASIC GRANT

42 CHILD JUSTICE ACT

43 TITLE II-DHS

44 STATE CHILDRENS HEALTH INS PGM
45 REFUGEE SOCIAL SERVS

46 URBAN ENTERPRISE GRANT

47 FED ADOPT-HOMECOMING PROJ GRT
48 ALZHEIMER'S OUTREACH PROGRAM

wW — — w —
WA NE 2B 2NNGW=2NEIOH G N
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Agency Name:

HUMAN SERVICES
HUMAN SERVICES

Agency Number: H55

Contact Name: CONSTANCE TUCK

Contact Phone: 651.296.4037

Contact E-mail: constance.tuck@state.mn.us;

Page 2 of 2

david.m.hanson@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
49 SOCIAL SERVICE BLOCK GRANT

50 CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY(CD) BLOCK GRANT

51 FEDERAL MH BLOCK GRANT

52 REFUGEE TAG 10%

53 REFUGEE TARGET ASSIST

54 AOA RESOURCE CENTER

55 AGING CMS RESOURCES CENTER
56 AGING PREVENTATIVE HEALTH

57 ELDER ABUSE PREVENTION

58 3E CARE GIVER GRANTS

59 HOME DELIVERY MEALS

60 FORGOTTEN CHILDREN'S FUND

61 HC GRANTS-OTHER ASSIST-HCAF
62 MENTAL HEALTH GRANTS-LF

63 ADAP REBATES

64 PRIV ADOPT & FOSTER CARE RECRU
65 INDIAN CHILD WELFARE ACT

66 CHILD WELFARE TRAINING

67 NURSING HOME ADV COUN

68 MNCARE OUTREACH GRANT

69 CONSOLIDATED CD TREAT

70 FOOD STAMP ENHANCED

71 HENN CO TITLE 1 CASE MGMT

72 MN HEALTHY MARRIAGE&FATHERHOOD
73 MCKNIGHT FIN LITERACY/TRAIN GR
74 COMP GAMBLE INDIAN GAME

75 PATERNITY EDUCATION GRANT

76 DCFL-CHILD TRUST FUND SPEC REV
77 ADOPT USKIDS RECRUITMENT GR
78 CONT CARE & COMM SUPT GRANTS
79 DHS ADMIN OPERATIONS - GF

80 CHILDREN SERVICES GR-GF

81 COMMUNITY SOCIAL SRVS GR-GF
82 AGING & ADULT SERVICES GR-GF
83 DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING GR-GF
84 MENTAL HEALTH GRANTS-GF

85 COMMUNITY SUPPORT GRANTS-GF
86 CD NON-ENTITLEMENT GRANTS-GF

87 EMPLOYMENT SERVICE (ES) WORK GRANTS-GF

88 ES GRANTS - OTHER-GF

89 CHILDREN'S GRANTS

90 ADOPT ASST/RELAT CUST ASST GRT
91 EARLY CHILDHOOD ED GRANT-GF
92 HC GRANTS-OTHER ASSIST-GF

93 TANF FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT

# OF GRANTS COMMENT
2
101
21
8
10
6
2
12
2
15
12
28
3
22
5

25
27

19
1,328




Agency Name:

PUBLIC SAFETY
Public Safety

Agency Number: PQ7

Contact Name: Mary Foster

Contact Phone: 651 297-1715

Contact E-mail: mary.foster@state.mn.us

Page 1 of 2

GRANT PROGRAM NAME # OF GRANTS COMMENT
1 Auto Theft Prevention 21
2 Byrne Misceilaneous One-time Project Grants 12
3 Community Crime Prevention 23
4 Community Justice 1
5 Crime Victim Services Miscellaneous One-time 4
Project Grants
6 Disproportionate Minority Contact 11
7 Drug Task Forces 22
8 Emergency Fund - 69
9 Gang Strike Force 15
10 Juveniie Accountability Block Grant 64
11 Local Law Enforcement Block Grant 61
12 National Forensic Sciences Improvement 9
13 Ongoing Direct Services to Crime Victims 161
14 Project Safe Neighborhoods 10
15 Re-entry Services 5
16 Residential Substance Abuse Treatment 2
17 Sexual Assault Multidisciplinary Action Response 8
Team
18 Substance Abuse Courts 8
19 Title Il Juvenile Justice 16
20 Title V Juvenile Justice 14
21 Violence Against Women Act Special Projects 17
22 Weed and Seed ' 5
23 Enforcing Underage Drinking Laws 86
24 FEMA Public Assistance Program 401 This is the average number
per year over a 5-year period.
25 FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program 19 This is the average number
per year over a 5-year period.
26 Pre-Disaster Mitigation Grant Program 6
27 Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness 45
28 Emergency Management Performance Grant 87
29 Radiological Emergency Preparedness 15
30 Homeland Security Grant Program 86
31 Citizen Corps Program 14
32 Law Enforcement Terrorism Prevention Program 20
33 Urban Area Security Initiative 7
34 Metropolitan Medical Response System 1
35 Buffer Zone Protection Program 19
36 Metropolitan Transit Security Program 1
37 CriMNet 7
38 Basic National Highway Traffic Safety 165

Administration (NHTSA) 402




Agency Name:

PUBLIC SAFETY
Public Safety

Agency Number: P07

Contact Name:
Contact Phone
Contact E-mail
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Mary Foster
. 651297-1715
;. mary.foster@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME

39 National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) 410

40 OJJDP - EUDL Enforcing Underage Drinking
Laws

41 Safe & Sober Challenge grants

42 Basic MCSAP (Motor Carrier Safety Assistance
Program)

43 NESAP (New Entrant Safety Audit Program)

44 E-Learning (Federal Motor Carrier Safety
Administration) FMCSA

45 NightCAP Drunk Driving Enforcement

TOTAL:

# OF GRANTS COMMENT
24

7

30
1

- N

324
1,926




Agency Name:

CORRECTIONS

Corrections

Agency Number: P78

Contact Name:
Contact Phone
Contact E-malil

Mary Dombrovski
. 651-643-3442
:  mdombrovski@co.doc.state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME

1 Community Services Grants/Intensive Supervision

2 Community Services Grants/Juvenile Detention Subsidy - 8
Day Temporary Hold

3 Community Services Grants/SO Specialized Caseloads

4 Community Services Grants/Adult Felony CCA
5 Communty Services Grants/Caseload Workload Reduction
CCA
6 Community Services Grants/Adult Felony SO Supervision
CCA
7 Community Services Grants/Electronic Monitoring
8 Communty Services Grants/CPO Caseload Workload
9 Community Services Grants/Sex Offender Treatment
10 Community Services Grants/Restorative Justice
11 Housing Inmates/MCF-Rush City/Amicus
12 Sex Offender Management/Upper Mississippi Mental
Health Center/Rick Thomton -
13 Reentry Serious Violent Offender/Dave Ellis

14 Community Services Grants/DFO Special Enhanced
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Supervision
15 MCF-Shakopee Parenting with Pride
16 C.O. Special Ed P.L. 101-476
17 Operations Support Grants
18 Special Project - Community Services
19 ICWC Program
TOTAL:

# OF GRANTS COMMENT

6
5

14

16

16

14

37
27
15
14
1

Ended 4-30-2005
Ended 6-2004
Ended 6-2005




ENVIRONMENTAL ASSISTANCE

Agency Name:  MPCA (OEA)

Agency Number: R18

Contact Name: Mary James

Contact Phone:  651/215-0194

Contact E-mail: mary.james @state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME # OF GRANTS COMMENT
1 Capital Assistance Program (CAP) 3 Zero in FY05; Bond funds
2 Consolidated Grants (Time Sensitive, Open, 20 General funds
Technical)
TOTAL: - 23
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Agency Name:

NATURAL RESOURCES
NATURAL RESOURCES

Agency Number: R29

Contact Name:  Sandy Lueth

Contact Phone: 651-259-5545

Contact E-mail:  sandy.lueth @dnr.state.mn.us

Page 1 of 2

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 Waters Resource Mgmt grants
2 Mississippi Headwaters Grant
3 Waters Ring Dike Grants
4 Waters Red River Flood Damage Grants
5 Waters Flood Hazard
6 Waters FEMA Flood Mitigation
7 Waters Fed Coastal Zone
8 Waters Fed NOAA
9 Waters Fed Flood Plain
10 Waters Dam Renovation
11 Forestry LCMR MN Releaf
12 Forestry LCMR Forest and Praire
13 Forestry MN Forest Resources Council
14 Forestry Emergency Fire Fighting
15 Forestry Timber Grants
16 Forestry Nursery Grants
17 Forestry Community Fire Dept. Grants
18 Forestry Fed Special
19 Forestry Urban Forestry
20 Forestry Firewise
21 Forestry Stewardship
22 Parks Metro Council grants
23 Parks grants
24 Trails & Waterways (T&W) Reg & Loc Trail grants
25 T&W Water Rec grants
26 T&W Safe Harbor Grants
27 T&W Snowmobile Grants
28 T&W Snowmobile Stud Trail Grants
29 T&W ATV Grants
30 T&W OHV ATV Grants
31 T&W Motorcycle Grants
32 T&W Off road vehicle grants
33 T&W Lottery in LieuTrail Grants
34 T&W OHV Damage Grants
35 T&W Cross County Ski Trail Grants
36 T&W Water Access Grants
37 T&W Clean Vessel Grants
38 T&W Symms Nati Rec Trail Grants
39 T&W Water Access Acq & Pier grants
40 T&W Trail Development Grants
41 Enforcement (ENF) LCMR Shooting Range grants
42 ENF Water Rec Grants
43 ENF Snowmobile Enf. Grants
44 ENF OHV Grants
45 ENF Fed Boating Safety grants
46 Wildlife Mgmt Grants
47 Wildlife Deer Bear Grants
48 WL Deer Habitat Imp grants
49 WL Waterfowl Habitat Imp. Grants

# OF GRANTS COMMENT
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NATURAL RESOURCES

Agency Name: NATURAL RESOURCES
Agency Number: R29

Contact Name:  Sandy Lueth

Contact Phone: 651-259-5545

Contact E-mail:  sandy.lueth@dnr.state.mn.us
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GRANT PROGRAM NAME ' # OF GRANTS COMMENT

50 WL Pheasant Habitat Imp. Grants 460
51 WL Wild Rice Mgmt grants 1
52 WL Land Acq Surcharge grants 2
53 WL Turkey Habitat grants 7
54 WL Heritage Enhancement grants . 219
55 WL Fed Eco WL Grants _ ‘ 2
56 WL Fed Eco Lakeshore grants 1
57 WL Critical Habitat Plate grants 2
58 Eco LCMR Forest and Prairie 1
59 Eco Aquatic Exotic Species 22
60 Eco Mgmt grants 10
61 Eco Fed Landowner Incentive grants 17
62 Eco Closed Landfill grants 13
63 Fish Mgmt Grants 4
64 Fish Heritage Enhancement Grants 36
65 Fish Lakeshore Grants : 4
66 LCMR Metro Area WL Corridor grants 8
67 Community Assistance Grants 4
68 Metro Greenways grants 6
69 Fed Closing Canopy Metro WL 2
70 Recreational Boating Safety 2
71 Restore Fish & Wildlife Corridors grants 21
72 Local Conservation/Environmental Partnership grants 23
73 Local Park and Natural Area grants 17
74 LCMR pass through grants 13
75 Minnesota Zoo grants 2
76 Federal Land & Water Conservation Grants 16

TOTAL: 2,215




POLLUTION CONTROL

Agency Name:  Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Agency Number: R32

Contact Name:  Joshua Bunker

Contact Phone: 651-282-9889

Contact E-mail:  joshua.bunker@pca.state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME # OF GRANTS COMMENT

1 Nonpoint Source Water Pollution Projects: Clean Water 25

- Partnership Program

2 Nonpoint Source Water Pollution Projects - CWA Sect.
319

3 Total Maximum Daily Load

4 Feedlot

5 Stormwater

6 Pollution Prevention

7 MN River

8 LCMR - Phosphorous Reduction

9 Met Council

10 Individual Sewage Treatment Systems

(o)
o

S ON =~ ~NOWO =

TOTAL:

—
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Agency Name:

WATER AND SOIL RESOURCES

Board of Water and Soil Resources

Agency Number: R9P

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact E-mail:

Bill Eisele
651-282-2929
bill.eisele @ bwsr.state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 Cost Share Program
2 Natural Resources Block Grant Program
3 SWCD Base Grant Program
4 LCMR Projects
5 Bonding Projects
6 Flood Plain Mgmt
7 Other General Fund Projects
8 Special Revneue Projects

TOTAL:

# OF GRANTS COMMENT
138
476
180
2
1
1
3
37
838




TRANSPORTATION

Agency Name:  Minnesota Department of Transportation
Agency Number: T79

Contact Name:  MaryAnne Hruby

Contact Phone: 651-296-0372

Contact E-mail:  maryanne.hruby@dot.state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME # OF GRANTS COMMENT
1 FEDERAL AIRPORTS 77
2 AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL T 1
3 CAP HANGAR - SO ST PAUL 1
4 AIRPORT DEVELOP & ASSIST 127

5 CIVIL AIR PATROL
6 PINE CREEK AIRPORT
7 AIR SERVICE MARKETING PROGRAM
8 ENGINEERING SERVICES
9 DISADVANT BUSINESS ENT
10 PIE/TERO
11 PORT DEVELOPMENT ASST
12 MVRRA
13 PORT DEVELOPMENT -2003
14 FREIGHT ACCESS IMPR
15 HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT
16 PLANNING & PROGRAMMIN
17 RDCS GRANT
18 MPO GRANTS
19 EXCESS R/W RENT
20 FED COUNTY ROAD & BRD
23 LOCAL BRIDGES
24 LOCAL BRIDGE REP & REHAB
25 LOCAL BRIDGE REP-2001
26 CONVERSION-00 CTY/LOC BRIDGE
27 02 LOCAL BRIDGE R&R
28 STATE EMERG FUND-2002 FUND
29 LOCAL RD & BV FLOOD REP
30 FTA CAPITAL PURCHASES
31 RURAL TRANSIT ASST
32 RIDESHARE - FEDERAL
33 FTA SEC 5303 PLANNING
34 CENTRAL CORRIDOR 20500
35 ELDERLY TRANSIT-LOCAL
36 STP RVRVW CORR MN90X123 20.507
37 RVRVW/CNTRL CR MN90X126 20.507
. 38 TRANSIT GRANTS :
39 SW METRO CMAQ REVERSE COMMUTE
40 NORTHSTAR COMMUTER BUSMNO030069
41 NRTH STAR PRELIM MN90X138
42 RIVERVIEW CORRIDOR
43 1 - 394 GARAGES - OPERATIONS
44 RENOVATE DULUTH TRANSIT BLDG
45 ROLLING STOCK GRANTS
46 SW METRO VEH PURCH
47 AEOA TRANSIT FACILITY
48 GREATER MN TRANSIT FAC
49 TRNSITWAYS PROJ/RED ROCK-NSTAR
50 MOWER COUNTY FACILITY
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TOTAL: 5
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